RE 92701/11.95
Variable Displacement Pump A10VO
Series 31, for open loop circuits,
Axial piston, swashplate design
RE
92701/11.95
Replaces RE 92701/02.95
1

The type of through drive is determined by codes (K01–K17).
If the combination pump is not mounted in the factory, the simple
type code is sufficient.
Included in this case are:
coupling sleeve, fixing screws, seals and if necessary a
sandwich flange.
Combination pumps
By mounting combination pumps circuits independent of each
other are available for use.
1. If the combination pump consists of 2 A10VO pumps and if these
are to be  delivered ready assembled , then the two type
codes are to be combined with a "+".
Ordering example:
A10VO 71 DR/31 R–PSC62K02 +
A10VO 28 DR/31 R–PSC62N00
2. If a gear pump or radial piston pump  is to be
mounted in the factory  as a second pump, please refer
to RE 90139 (in preparation). It contains a list of the
various pump combinations together with the type code of
the first pump.
Permissible moment of inertia
l1
l2
l3
m1 m2 m3
m1, m2 [kg] Mass of pump
l1, l2 [mm] Distance between centres of gravity
Mm = (m1 • l1 + m2 • l2 + m3 • l3) •
1 [Nm]
102
Size 28 45 71 100 140
Perm. moment of inertia Mm Nm 88 137 216 300 450
Mass m1 kg 15 21 33 45 60
Dist. betw. centr. of gravity l1 mm 110 130 150 160 160
Permissible through drive torque
MGes
MD1 MD2
MGes
MD1 MD2
1 2
Size 28 45 71 100 140
Max. perm. total through drive torque at shaft "S" pump 1
(Pump 1 + Pump 2) Mtotal maxNm 180 300 500 890 1246
MD1max Nm 125 200 316 445 623
1 Perm. thru. drive tor.
MD2max Nm 55 100 184 445 623
MD1max Nm 55 100 184 445 623
2 Perm. thru. drive tor.
MD2max Nm 125 200 316 445 623
Size 28 45 71 100 140
Max. perm. total through drive torque at shaft "R" pump 1
(Pump 1 + Pump 2) Mtotal max Nm 223 400 632 – –
MD1max Nm 125 200 316 – –
1 Perm. thru. drive tor.
MD2max Nm 98 200 316 – –
MD1max Nm 98 200 316 – –
2 Perm. thru. drive tor.
MD2max Nm 125 200 316 – –
total total
Variable Displacement Pump A10VO, Series 31
RE 92701/11.95
39Brueninghaus Hydromatik
Unit dimensions of the combination pump
Pump 1 A10VO 28 A10VO 45 A10VO 71 A10VO 100 A10VO 140
  Pump 2 A1 A2 A3 A4 A1 A2 A3 A4 A1 A2 A3 A4 A1 A2 A3 A4 A1 A2 A3 A4
 A10VSO 18 165 204 349 399 184 229 374 424 217 267 412 462 275 338 483 533 275 350 495 545
 A10VO 28 165 204 369 398 184 229 394 423 217 267 432 461 275 338 503 532 275 350 515 544
 A10VO 45 – – – – 184 229 413 448 217 267 451 486 275 338 522 557 275 350 534 569
 A10VO 71 – – – – – – – – 217 267 484 524 275 338 555 595 275 350 567 607
 A10VO 100 – – – – – – – – – – – – 275 356 631 673 275 368 643 685
 A10VO 140 – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – 275 368 643 685
A10VO + A10VO
A1
A3
A2
A4
Before finalising your design please request a certified drawing.
Subject to revision.
Variable Displacement Pump A10VO, Series 31
RE 92701/11.95
40 Brueninghaus Hydromatik
Dimensions of through drives
Flange SAE 82-2  (SAE A, 2-hole) for mounting of external gear pump G2 (see RE 10030) or internal gear
pump 1 PF2GC2/3-1X/XXXXR07MU2 (see RE 10215)
Ordering code K01
Flange SAE 82-2  (SAE A, 2-hole) for mounting of A10VSO 18 -shaft S (see RE 92712)
Ordering code K52
Flange SAE 101-2  (SAE B, 2-hole) for mounting of external gear pump G3 (see RE 10039) or A10VO
28 (shaft S)

Flange SAE 127-2 (SAE C) for mounting of A10VO 100 (shaft S) or
internal gear pump 1PF2GC6-1X/XXXXR07MU2;
Ordering code K24
Size A 1 A3 A4 A5
100 338 8 65 M 16; 25 deep
140 350 10 77 M 16; 25 deep
Flange SAE 152-4 (SAE D) for mounting of A10VO 140 (shaft S);
Ordering code K17
Section A – B
Section A – B
Splined sleeve 1 1/2"
12/24 DP; 17 splines
Splined sleeve 1 3/4"
8/16 DP; 13 splines
To pump mounting face
To pump mounting face
Variable Displacement Pump A10VO, Series 31
RE 92701/11.95
44 Brueninghaus Hydromatik
Brueninghaus Hydromatik GmbH, Werk Horb, An den Kelterwiesen 14, D–72160 Horb, Tel. (07451) 920, Telex 765 321, Telefax (07451) 8221
Type list (short delivery times) , in case of order please note type and part no.
type part no. type part no.
A10VO28DFR/31L-PSC62N00 940787
A10VO28DFR/31R-PSC62K01 908655
A10VO28DFR/31R-PSC62N00 907402
A10VO28DFR1/31L-PSC62K01 922947
A10VO28DFR1/31R-PSC61N00 911737
A10VO28DFR1/31R-PSC62N00 942696
A10VO45DFR/31R-PSC62K01 907404
A10VO45DFR/31R-PSC62N00 943655
A10VO45DFR1/31L-PSC62K01 916472
A10VO45DFR1/31L-PSC62N00 909288
A10VO45DFR1/31R-PSC61N00 943343
A10VO45DFR1/31R-PSC62K01 916931
A10VO45DFR1/31R-PSC62K02 920557
A10VO45DFR1/31R-PSC62N00 910181
See RDE 90132.
A10VO71DFR/31L-PSC62N00 946188
A10VO71DFR/31R-PSC62N00 939120
A10VO 71DFR1/31L-PSC62K02 947870
A10VO71DFR1/31R-PSC61N00 945653
A10VO71DFR1/31R-PSC62N00 941657
A10VO100DFR/31R-PSC62N00 906900
A10VO100DFR1/31R-PSC61N00 940560